

PROJECT: 14-05 ORCHARDS AREA TIF PROJECTS - NE 45TH ST & NE 82ND AVE

BID OPENING: JULY 24, 2014

PROJECT NO. 071242 - NE 45TH & 071243 - NE 82ND

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1.25 - \$1.4 MILLION

Complete in 60 working days

Conway Construction Co  
PO Box 303  
Ridgefield WA 98642  
360-887-3022

NW Construction GC Inc  
22317 NE 72nd Ave  
Battle Ground WA 98604  
360-687-2040

Nutter Corporation  
7211-A NE 43rd Ave  
Vancouver WA 98661  
360-573-2000

Olivas Valdez Inc  
PO Box 249  
LaCenter WA 98629  
360-225-7900

CivilWorks NW Inc  
PO Box 5698  
Vancouver WA 98668  
360-694-8849

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

											NON-RESPONSIVE
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
<b>SCHEDULE A-STREET AND STORM WORK</b>											
1	SPCC PLAN	1.00	LS	2500.00	2500.00	1250.00	1250.00	1000.00	1000.00	2500.00	2500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	110000.00	110000.00	44500.00	44500.00	110000.00	110000.00	110000.00	110000.00
3	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	5000.00	5000.00	9250.00	9250.00	500.00	500.00	13000.00	13000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	27369.00	27369.00	7750.00	7750.00	4000.00	4000.00	9000.00	9000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	300.00	SF	16.00	4800.00	19.75	5925.00	30.00	9000.00	13.00	3900.00
6	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	500.00	HR	8.00	4000.00	12.65	6325.00	10.00	5000.00	24.00	12000.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1.00	LS	25200.00	25200.00	11150.00	11150.00	5000.00	5000.00	16000.00	16000.00
8	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	2500.00	HR	49.00	122500.00	55.00	137500.00	46.00	115000.00	52.00	130000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1215.00	LF	4.00	4860.00	59.25	71988.75	20.00	24300.00	13.00	15795.00
10	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	LS	1299.00	1299.00	2500.00	2500.00	18300.77	18300.77	8500.00	8500.00
11	REMOVAL OF CURB	1255.00	LF	7.00	8785.00	3.15	3953.25	8.00	10040.00	10.00	12550.00
12	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	317.00	SY	10.00	3170.00	11.55	3661.35	18.00	5706.00	15.50	4913.50
13	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	441.00	SY	8.00	3528.00	8.50	3748.50	15.00	6615.00	23.00	10143.00
14	SAWCUT	2223.00	LF	2.00	4446.00	3.00	6669.00	3.00	6669.00	3.00	6669.00
15	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	466.00	LF	5.00	2330.00	7.00	3262.00	2.00	932.00	20.00	9320.00
16	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	2060.00	CY	20.00	41200.00	13.50	27810.00	25.00	51500.00	21.00	43260.00
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1033.00	CY	45.00	46485.00	37.15	38375.95	50.00	51650.00	44.00	45452.00
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS MATERIALS 0.17' TO 0.40' D	2230.00	SY	6.00	13380.00	6.25	13937.50	6.00	13380.00	5.00	11150.00
19	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-22	2135.00	TON	88.00	187880.00	88.25	188413.75	95.00	202825.00	96.00	204960.00
20	STORM INFILTRATION TRENCH PIPE SYSTEM	334.00	LF	79.00	26386.00	76.55	25567.70	90.00	30060.00	44.00	14696.00
21	D.I. STORM SEWER PIPE 8-IN DIAM	62.00	LF	119.00	7378.00	116.05	7195.10	125.00	7750.00	55.00	3410.00
22	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 8-IN DIAM	134.00	LF	88.00	11792.00	62.05	8314.70	110.00	14740.00	37.00	4958.00
23	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 10-IN DIAM	17.00	LF	92.00	1564.00	161.05	2737.85	140.00	2380.00	50.00	850.00
24	MANHOLE 48-IN DIAM TYPE 3	5.00	EA	2448.00	12240.00	3500.00	17500.00	1600.00	8000.00	3400.00	17000.00
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	5.00	EA	1942.00	9710.00	1555.00	7775.00	1600.00	8000.00	2000.00	10000.00
26	COMBINATION INLET	2.00	EA	1719.00	3438.00	1860.00	3720.00	2100.00	4200.00	2700.00	5400.00
27	1-CARTRIDGE DEEP STEEL STORMFILTER CATCH BASIN	1.00	EA	8683.00	8683.00	9975.00	9975.00	8000.00	8000.00	10000.00	10000.00
28	2-CARTRIDGE STEEL STORMFILTER CATCH BASIN	2.00	EA	13726.00	27452.00	15425.00	30850.00	13000.00	26000.00	14500.00	29000.00
29	ADJUST MANHOLE	4.00	EA	580.00	2320.00	210.00	840.00	400.00	1600.00	740.00	2960.00
30	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3.00	EA	645.00	1935.00	350.00	1050.00	750.00	2250.00	470.00	1410.00
31	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE PIPE	2.00	EA	706.00	1412.00	350.00	700.00	750.00	1500.00	1350.00	2700.00
32	RELOCATE WATER METER	2.00	EA	827.00	1654.00	2025.00	4050.00	750.00	1500.00	1250.00	2500.00
33	ESC LEAD	60.00	DAY	20.00	1200.00	95.80	5748.00	30.00	1800.00	300.00	18000.00
34	INLET PROTECTION	22.00	EA	91.00	2002.00	79.00	1738.00	60.00	1320.00	88.00	1936.00
35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE1	1.00	EA	1310.00	1310.00	4145.00	4145.00	1600.00	1600.00	4100.00	4100.00
36	SILT FENCE	1856.00	LF	4.00	7424.00	2.64	4899.84	2.00	3712.00	2.25	4176.00
37	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1.00	EST	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00
38	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	122.00	CY	44.00	5368.00	53.00	6466.00	50.00	6100.00	54.00	6588.00
39	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	555.00	SY	3.00	1665.00	2.75	1526.25	3.00	1665.00	3.60	1998.00
40	TOPSOIL TYPE A	54.00	CY	34.00	1836.00	52.50	2835.00	50.00	2700.00	54.00	2916.00
41	TOPSOIL TYPE B	86.00	CY	42.00	3612.00	17.50	1505.00	40.00	3440.00	45.00	3870.00
42	ROOT BARRIER	876.00	LF	8.00	7008.00	9.95	8716.20	8.00	7008.00	7.00	6132.00
43	PSIPE ULMUS FRONTIER (FRONTIER ELM)	10.00	EA	210.00	2100.00	225.00	2250.00	330.00	3300.00	385.00	3850.00
44	PSIPE ACER GRISEUM (PAPERBARK MAPLE)	30.00	EA	210.00	6300.00	265.00	7950.00	330.00	9900.00	320.00	9600.00
45	PSIPE QUERCUS GARRYANA (OREGON WHITE OAK)	3.00	EA	42.00	126.00	265.00	795.00	310.00	930.00	300.00	900.00
46	PSIPE RHODODENDRONP.J.M. (PJM RHODODENDRON)	3.00	EA	42.00	126.00	40.75	122.25	44.00	132.00	48.00	144.00
47	PSIPE ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI (KINNIKINNICK)	49.00	EA	16.00	784.00	10.50	514.50	7.00	343.00	8.40	411.60
48	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - 2ND YEAR	1.00	LS	5775.00	5775.00	4750.00	4750.00	6500.00	6500.00	7800.00	7800.00

49	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE A-1	2720.00 LF	16.00	43520.00	11.20	30464.00	13.00	35360.00	8.00	21760.00
50	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE E-1	65.00 LF	23.00	1495.00	17.00	1105.00	17.00	1105.00	10.80	702.00
51	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB	175.00 LF	27.00	4725.00	58.25	10193.75	65.00	11375.00	54.00	9450.00
52	EXTRUDED CURB	160.00 LF	8.00	1280.00	18.25	2920.00	16.00	2560.00	18.00	2880.00
53	CEMENT CONCR COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 3	21.00 SY	76.00	1596.00	80.00	1680.00	140.00	2940.00	54.00	1134.00
54	CEMENT CONCR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 3	128.00 SY	48.00	6144.00	70.50	9024.00	80.00	10240.00	49.00	6272.00
55	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	1.06 HUND	761.00	806.66	850.00	901.00	750.00	795.00	870.00	922.20
56	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND RAMP	1733.00 SY	37.00	64121.00	52.50	90982.50	48.00	83184.00	28.00	48524.00
57	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICE - PRE CAST TILE	89.00 SF	21.00	1869.00	25.55	2273.95	25.00	2225.00	26.00	2314.00
58	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	4.00 EA	291.00	1164.00	400.00	1600.00	250.00	1000.00	150.00	600.00
59	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1.00 LS	86643.00	86643.00	95000.00	95000.00	85000.00	85000.00	95000.00	95000.00
60	RAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON	1.00 EA	11550.00	11550.00	12500.00	12500.00	11000.00	11000.00	12000.00	12000.00
61	PERMANENT SIGNING	1.00 LS	100.00	100.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	14000.00	14000.00
62	PAINT LINE	4175.00 LF	0.29	1210.75	0.35	1461.25	0.30	1252.50	0.35	1461.25
63	PAINTED WIDE LINE	6603.00 LF	0.38	2509.14	0.45	2971.35	0.40	2641.20	0.43	2839.29
64	PLASTIC STOP LINE	127.00 LF	10.00	1270.00	11.00	1397.00	10.00	1270.00	11.40	1447.80
65	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	650.00 SF	5.00	3250.00	5.75	3737.50	5.00	3250.00	6.00	3900.00
66	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	6.00 EA	126.00	756.00	140.00	840.00	130.00	780.00	144.00	864.00
67	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	18.00 EA	150.00	2700.00	175.00	3150.00	150.00	2700.00	170.00	3060.00
68	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	8.00 EA	68.00	544.00	75.00	600.00	70.00	560.00	78.00	624.00
69	REMOVING PAINT LINE	3961.00 LF	0.76	3010.36	0.95	3762.95	1.00	3961.00	1.00	3961.00
70	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	180.00 SF	3.00	540.00	3.75	675.00	4.00	720.00	4.00	720.00
71	REMOVING STOP LINE	99.00 LF	4.00	396.00	4.90	485.10	5.00	495.00	5.00	495.00
72	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	150.00 SF	23.00	3450.00	29.00	4350.00	40.00	6000.00	40.00	6000.00
73	BOLLARDS - REMOVABLE	2.00 EA	793.00	1586.00	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00	2300.00	4600.00
74	CPU SYSTEM	1.00 LS	1139.00	1139.00	1750.00	1750.00	1200.00	1200.00	1300.00	1300.00
75	RELOCATE FENCE	90.00 LF	26.00	2340.00	29.00	2610.00	24.00	2160.00	40.00	3600.00

**TOTAL SCHEDULE A-STREET AND STORM WORK**

**1033546.91**

**1058140.79**

**1091121.47**

**1099348.64**

**SCHEDULE B-WATER AND SEWER UTILITY WORK**

W-1	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	275.00 LF	5.00	1375.00	10.00	2750.00	2.00	550.00	30.00	8250.00
W-2	MANHOLE 48-IN DIAM TYPE 1	2.00 EA	3269.00	6538.00	1400.00	2800.00	3600.00	7200.00	2000.00	4000.00
W-3	D.I. PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8-IN DIAM	145.00 LF	99.00	14355.00	67.25	9751.25	117.00	16965.00	65.00	9425.00
W-4	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	1.00 EA	1230.00	1230.00	1750.00	1750.00	1000.00	1000.00	2900.00	2900.00
W-5	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERLINE	3.00 EA	908.00	2724.00	1750.00	5250.00	750.00	2250.00	375.00	1125.00
W-6	8-IN CUT-IN TEE FITTING	1.00 EA	1351.00	1351.00	1650.00	1650.00	750.00	750.00	1500.00	1500.00
W-7	8-IN 90 DEGREE FITTING	1.00 EA	837.00	837.00	1250.00	1250.00	400.00	400.00	777.00	777.00
W-8	GATE VALVE 8-IN	3.00 EA	1755.00	5265.00	1650.00	4950.00	1100.00	3300.00	1300.00	3900.00
W-9	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-IN DIAM	180.00 LF	143.00	25740.00	76.50	13770.00	110.00	19800.00	33.00	5940.00
W-10	TESTING SEWER PIPE	108.00 LF	12.00	1296.00	49.50	5346.00	4.00	432.00	60.00	6480.00
W-11	CONNECTION TO SANITARY STRUCTURE	1.00 EA	645.00	645.00	2500.00	2500.00	400.00	400.00	540.00	540.00
W-12	SANITARY STUB MARKER	1.00 EA	264.00	264.00	1500.00	1500.00	200.00	200.00	1100.00	1100.00
W-13	WOOD FENCE FOR WATER CONNECTION	1.00 LS	788.00	788.00	2500.00	2500.00	250.00	250.00	3600.00	3600.00

SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B-WATER AND SEWER UTILITY WORK

62408.00

55767.25

53497.00

49537.00

8.4% SALES TAX

5242.27

4684.45

4493.75

4161.11

**TOTAL SCHEDULE B-WATER AND SEWER UTILITY WORK**

**67650.27**

**60451.70**

**57990.75**

**53698.11**

**GRAND TOTAL SCHEDULES A + B**

**1101197.18**

**1118592.49**

**1149112.22**

**1153046.75**